
 
आमŊडŊ  ̺ हीकल िनगम िलिमटेड  
(मशीनी औजार आिदŝप फै  ̋टरी) 
भारत सरकार का उȨम 
रƗा मंũालय 

        CIN-U35990TN2021GOI145504 

 
ARMOURED VEHICLES NIGAM LIMITED  

(MACHINE TOOL PROTOTYPE FACTORY) 
A GOVT. OF INDIA ENTERPRISE 

MINISTRY OF DEFENCE 

‘Corrigendum Advertisement’ to the Employment News Advt. No. 50/32 dtd. 15.03.2025 
ENGAGEMENT OF MANPOWER UNDER FIXED TENURE/TERM CONTRACT AT MPF AMBARNATH  

(ADVT. No. MPF/Fixed Term/Fixed Tenure Contract/Superannuated Employees 2025) 
 
 

“Armoured Vehicle Nigam Limited (AVANI) (AVNL) is a new Defence PSU having it’s headquarter at Avadi 
(Chennai). It has (05) production units and 10,400 employees. AVNL manufactures Combat Vehicles, support 
vehicles, Defence Mobility solutions, Kavach-Mod III, SPM and Electronic Fuzes for Armed forces, Homeland 
security agencies and Navy. It is the current market leader in this segment. It is a new Government Company with 
Great Future. It offers great work environment and challenging opportunities for the professionals to prove their 
mettle.”  
 

   Offline applications are invited for engagements as mentioned below: The engagements  would be for a minimum    
   period of one year, which may be extended up to maximum period of three years total four years in (MPF). 
  Add:  Armoured Vehicles Nigam Limited (MPF), Ordnance Estate, Ambarnath, Dist. Thane, Maharashtra Pin 421 502: 

Nature of Post Name of Post on 
(Contract) Qualification 

No of 
Post  

Remunerations per month 
Basic Pay + Ind. DA + Spl. Allowance, and Rs. 

3000/- for other allowance 

Engagement on 
Full Time Fixed 

Tenure Contract 
Basis 

 

Junior Manager 
Environmental 

Engineer 

First Class Degree in Environmental 
Engineering 01 (UR) 

Rs. 47,610/- 
(Basic Pay Rs. 30,000/- annual increment     

@ 3% of the Basic pay i.e. Rs. 900/-) 
Diploma 

Technician 
CNC operator 

Diploma in Mechanical Engineering / 
Production Engineering / Tool & Die Making 

with NAC/NTC in Machinist 

01 
(EWS) 

Rs. 37,201/- 
(Basic Pay Rs. 23,000/- annual increment  

@ 3% of the Basic pay i.e. Rs. 690/-) 

Assistant 
Legal BSL,  LLB or Graduation with  LLB 01 (UR) 

Assistant 
Store/MM/ 

Procurement 

Essential Qualification:- Graduation in any 
discipline. Desirable:- Diploma in Material 

Management/Logistic & Supply Chain from 
any recognized Institute. 

02 (UR) 

Diploma 
Technician 
Tool Design 

Diploma in Mechanical Engineering 
(Tool & Die) 02 (UR) 

Engagement of 
superannuated 
employees on 

fixed term 
contract basis 

Store Keeper HSC/Senior Secondary Examination 02 (UR) Rs. 30,000/- (All Inclusive) or Last basic pay 
minus pension whichever is lower 

Engagement on 
Full Time Fixed 
Term Contract 

Basis 

Jr. Manager 
Mechanical 

 

First class Degree in Mechanical 
Engineering. 

01 
(EWS) Rs. 50,000/- (Fixed) 

The detailed advertisement for eligibility criteria, experience, selection process etc. shall be available on 
(https://avnl.co.in). The last date of receipt of offline applications will be 21 days from the date of publication of 
this corrigendum advertisement on the AVNL website i.e 08/04/2025. 
 

                                                           HR Division, AVNL-MTPF 
   Place: Ambarnath                                                                                                                                email: mpf@ord.gov.in 
   Date:-  15/03/2025                                                                                                                             Phone no: 0251-2612663 

 


